REPORT NO. PN-1-200211-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000105670 Renewal of FX W265BQ 144174 100.9 LAKE CITY, TN STAIR COMPANY 02/07/2020  Accepted
License INC. For Filing
0000105675 Renewal of FM WQYK- 28619 Main 99.5 ST. BEASLEY MEDIA 02/07/2020 Received
License FM PETERSBURG, GROUP LICENSES,
Amendment FL LLC
0000105703 Renewal of FM WQXB 10672 Main 100.1 GRENADA, MS THE RAYANNA 02/10/2020  Accepted
License CORP. For Filing
0000105585 License To LPD WXOD- 183693 8 WABASSO, FL DTV AMERICA 02/06/2020  Accepted
Cover LD CORPORATION For Filing
0000105632 Renewal of FM WYBO 166071 Main 92.9 WAYNESBORO,  John Smith 02/07/2020 Received
License GA
Amendment
0000105677 Renewal of FM WRBQ- 11943 Main 104.7 TAMPA, FL BEASLEY MEDIA 02/07/2020 Received
License FM GROUP LICENSES,
Amendment LLC
0000105698 Construction  FR NEW 744159 , Iglesia Vision Trinidad 02/10/2020 Pending
Permit Divina Pentecostes
0000105665 Renewal of AM WHMA 6811 Main 1390.0 ANNISTON, AL WILLIAMS 02/07/2020 Received
License COMMUNICATIONS,
Amendment INC.
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000105691 Renewal of AM WDJS 43909 Main 1430.0 MOUNT OLIVE, Ann W. Mayo 02/07/2020 Received
License NC
Amendment

0000105639 Renewal of AM WRJIW 52043 Main 1320.0 PICAYUNE, MS PEARL RIVER 02/07/2020  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing

INC.

0000105658 Renewal of AM WQCR 72131 Main 1500.0 ALABASTER, AL RIVERA 02/07/2020 Received
License COMMUNICATIONS,
Amendment LLC

0000105705 License To FX W286DT 144875 101.5 KNOXVILLE, TN MID-CENTURY 02/10/2020 Accepted
Cover RADIO LLC For Filing

0000105605 Renewal of AM WCIS 70623 Main 760.0 MORGANTON, W.F.M. 02/07/2020 Received
License NC INCORPORATED
Amendment

0000105627 Renewal of FL WODB- 194728 90.9 CAGUAS, PR IGLESIA REFUGIO, 02/07/2020 Received
License LP SANIDAD Y
Amendment ADORACION

0000105645 Renewal of AM KFFK 31882 Main 1390.0 ROGERS, AR ROX RADIO GROUP, 02/07/2020  Accepted
License LLC For Filing

0000105659 Renewal of AM WAYE 5354 Main 1220.0 BIRMINGHAM, RIVERA 02/07/2020 Received
License AL COMMUNICATIONS,

Amendment

LLC
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000105617 Renewal of AM WTTI 53957 Main 1530.0 DALTON, GA HOPE 02/07/2020 Received
License BROADCASTING,
Amendment INC.
0000105590 License To FX K300CX 148026 107.9 HENDERSON, Chalk Hill 02/06/2020  Accepted
Cover X Communications, LLC For Filing
0000105673 Renewal of FM WYUU 18512 Main 92.5 SAFETY BEASLEY MEDIA 02/07/2020 Received
License HARBOR, FL GROUP LICENSES,
Amendment LLC
0000105682 Renewal of AM KNBY 48750 Main 1280.0 NEWPORT, AR NEWPORT 02/07/2020 Received
License BROADCASTING
Amendment COMPANY
0000105646 Renewal of FM KXNA 71703 Main 104.9 SPRINGDALE, ROX RADIO GROUP, 02/07/2020  Accepted
License AR LLC For Filing
0000105657 Renewal of FM WIPK 189512 Main 94.5 CALHOUN, GA CORE 02/07/2020 Received
License COMMUNICATORS
Amendment NORTH LLC
0000105650 Renewal of AM KRRD 72491 Main 1250.0 FAYETTEVILLE, OL TIMEY 02/07/2020  Accepted
License AR BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
0000105695 Minor FX K232FV 202674 94.3 NEWCASTLE, Val R Cook 02/10/2020  Accepted
Modification WYy For Filing

Page 3 of 8



File Number

0000105637

0000105606

0000105678

0000105704

0000105662

0000105706

0000105653

REPORT NO. PN-1-200211-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Modification
of License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FL

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

AM

Call Sign

KCCJ-LP

WENX

WLLD

KEZF

WKLS

KTCF

WRNR

Facility ID  Station Type

134755

51124

51987

92997

10701

94188

60104

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

106.9

99.9

94.1

88.3

105.9

89.5

740.0

City, State

BATESVILLE,
AR

ATHOL, MA

LAKELAND, FL

CASPER, WY

SOUTHSIDE, AL

DOLORES, CO

MARTINSBURG

, WV

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

JUBILEE FAMILY
CHURCH, INC.

Educational Media
Foundation

BEASLEY MEDIA
GROUP LICENSES,
LLC

CEDAR COVE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

WILLIAMS
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

EDUCATIONAL
COMMUNICATIONS
OF COLORADO
SPRINGS, INC.

SHENANDOAH
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
02/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/07/2020 Received
02/10/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/07/2020 Received
02/10/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/07/2020 Received
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File Number

0000093533

0000105681

0000105652

0000105669

0000105671

0000086571

0000105668

0000105667

REPORT NO. PN-1-200211-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

DTV

AM

FM

AM

AM

FX

FX

FM

Call Sign

WDIV-TV

WOXI

WXJIK

WLAF

WWSZ

W251CU

W290DG

WFCT

Facility ID  Station Type

53114 Auxiliary
30825 Main
15825 Main
8493 Main
14745 Main
200625

200713

76260 Main

Channel/Freq.

45

790.0

101.3

1450.0

1420.0

98.1

105.9

105.5

City, State

DETROIT, Ml

ATLANTA, GA

FARMVILLE, VA

LA FOLLETTE,

TN

DECATUR, GA

PORT

CHARLOTTE, FL

DOTHAN, AL

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
GRAHAM MEDIA
GROUP, MICHIGAN,
INC.

ATLANTA RADIO
KOREA, INC.

David W. Layne

STAIR COMPANY
INC.

JDJ
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

FIORINI
BROADCASTING, LLC

ALARADO MEDIA,LLC

APALACHICOLA  WILLIAMS

, FL

COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

Status Date  Status
02/07/2020 Received
02/07/2020 Received
02/07/2020 Received
02/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/07/2020 Received
02/10/2020 Received
02/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/07/2020 Received
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File Number

0000105630

0000105661

0000105656

0000105683

0000105611

0000105655

0000104764

0000098581

REPORT NO. PN-1-200211-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover
Amendment

Service

FM

AM

FM

AM

FM

FX

DTX

FX

Call Sign

KBAP

wQll

WMRG

WPBS

WAFN-
FM

K283CZ

KFOR-

TV

W228EK

Facility ID  Station Type

175536

12712

190400

42070

57439

202972

66222

200565

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Channel/Freq.

88.1

1140.0

93.5

1040.0

92.7

104.5

27

93.5

City, State

BATESVILLE,
AR

SAN JUAN, PR

MORGAN, GA

CONYERS, GA

ARAB, AL

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

TONY V. HAMMACK
MINISTRIES

COMMUNICATIONS
COUNSEL GROUP,
INC.

CORE
COMMUNICATORS
SOUTH LLC

Vanessa Nguyen

Fun Media Group Inc.

MONTROSE, CO CCR-MONTROSE 1V,

OKLAHOMA
CITY, OK

ANNISTON, AL

LLC

Tribune Broadcasting
Company Il LLC

HOBSON CITY
BROADCASTING CO.

Status Date  Status
02/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/07/2020 Received
02/07/2020 Received
02/07/2020 Received
02/07/2020 Received
02/07/2020 Accepted
For Filing
02/03/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/10/2020 Received
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000105664 Renewal of FM WHMA- 52320 Main 95.3 ALEXANDRIA, WILLIAMS 02/07/2020 Received
License FM AL COMMUNICATIONS,
Amendment INC.
0000105696 Renewal of AM WHOG 27434 Main 1120.0 HOBSON CITY, HOBSON CITY 02/10/2020 Received
License AL BROADCASTING CO
Amendment
0000105602 Renewal of FM WRHM 50776 Main 107.1 LANCASTER, OUR THREE SONS 02/07/2020 Received
License SC BROADCASTING, LLP
Amendment
0000105601 Minor FX K268BR 139288 101.5 OKLAHOMA RUSSELL 02/07/2020  Accepted
Modification CITY, OK MINISTRIES, INC For Filing
0000105672 Renewal of AM WZGX 4926 Main 1450.0 BESSEMER, AL RED MOUNTAIN 02/07/2020 Received
License VENTURES, LLC
Amendment
0000105687 Minor LPD WSPY- 187840 30 Earlville, IL NELSON TV, INC. 02/07/2020  Accepted
Modification LD For Filing
0000105612 Renewal of AM WKWL 21743 Main 1230.0 FLORALA, AL FLORALA 02/07/2020 Received
License BROADCASTING
Amendment CO., INC.
0000105693 Minor FL WBEI-LP 194428 102.9 CHARLESTON, BISHOP ENGLAND 02/07/2020  Accepted
Modification SC HIGH SCHOOL For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200211-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/11/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000105644 Renewal of AM KREB 30935 Main 1190.0 BENTONVILLE- ROX RADIO GROUP, 02/07/2020  Accepted
License BELLA, AR LLC For Filing
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