File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105670	Renewal of License	FX	W265BQ	144174		100.9	LAKE CITY, TN	STAIR COMPANY INC.	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105675	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WQYK- FM	28619	Main	99.5	ST. PETERSBURG, FL	BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000105703	Renewal of License	FM	WQXB	10672	Main	100.1	GRENADA, MS	THE RAYANNA CORP.	02/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105585	License To Cover	LPD	WXOD- LD	183693		8	WABASSO, FL	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	02/06/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105632	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WYBO	166071	Main	92.9	WAYNESBORO, GA	John Smith	02/07/2020	Received
0000105677	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WRBQ- FM	11943	Main	104.7	TAMPA, FL	BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000105698	Construction Permit	FR	NEW	744159			,	Iglesia Vision Trinidad Divina Pentecostes	02/10/2020	Pending
0000105665	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WHMA	6811	Main	1390.0	ANNISTON, AL	WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/07/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105691	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WDJS	43909	Main	1430.0	MOUNT OLIVE, NC	Ann W. Mayo	02/07/2020	Received
0000105639	Renewal of License	AM	WRJW	52043	Main	1320.0	PICAYUNE, MS	PEARL RIVER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105658	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WQCR	72131	Main	1500.0	ALABASTER, AL	RIVERA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000105705	License To Cover	FX	W286DT	144875		101.5	KNOXVILLE, TN	MID-CENTURY RADIO LLC	02/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105605	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WCIS	70623	Main	760.0	MORGANTON, NC	W.F.M. INCORPORATED	02/07/2020	Received
0000105627	Renewal of License Amendment	FL	WODB- LP	194728		90.9	CAGUAS, PR	IGLESIA REFUGIO, SANIDAD Y ADORACION	02/07/2020	Received
0000105645	Renewal of License	АМ	KFFK	31882	Main	1390.0	ROGERS, AR	ROX RADIO GROUP, LLC	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105659	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WAYE	5354	Main	1220.0	BIRMINGHAM, AL	RIVERA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	02/07/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105617	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WTTI	53957	Main	1530.0	DALTON, GA	HOPE BROADCASTING, INC.	02/07/2020	Received
0000105590	License To Cover	FX	K300CX	148026		107.9	HENDERSON, TX	Chalk Hill Communications, LLC	02/06/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105673	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WYUU	18512	Main	92.5	SAFETY HARBOR, FL	BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000105682	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	KNBY	48750	Main	1280.0	NEWPORT, AR	NEWPORT BROADCASTING COMPANY	02/07/2020	Received
0000105646	Renewal of License	FM	KXNA	71703	Main	104.9	SPRINGDALE, AR	ROX RADIO GROUP, LLC	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105657	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WIPK	189512	Main	94.5	CALHOUN, GA	CORE COMMUNICATORS NORTH LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000105650	Renewal of License	АМ	KRRD	72491	Main	1250.0	FAYETTEVILLE, AR	OL TIMEY BROADCASTING, LLC	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105695	Minor Modification	FX	K232FV	202674		94.3	NEWCASTLE, WY	Val R Cook	02/10/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105637	Renewal of License	FL	KCCJ-LP	134755		106.9	BATESVILLE, AR	JUBILEE FAMILY CHURCH, INC.	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105606	Modification of License	FM	WFNX	51124	Main	99.9	ATHOL, MA	Educational Media Foundation	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105678	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WLLD	51987	Main	94.1	LAKELAND, FL	BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000105704	Minor Modification	FM	KEZF	92997	Main	88.3	CASPER, WY	CEDAR COVE BROADCASTING, INC.	02/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105662	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WKLS	10701	Main	105.9	SOUTHSIDE, AL	WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/07/2020	Received
0000105706	License To Cover	FM	KTCF	94188	Main	89.5	DOLORES, CO	EDUCATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS OF COLORADO SPRINGS, INC.	02/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105653	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WRNR	60104	Main	740.0	MARTINSBURG , WV	SHENANDOAH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/07/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093533	Amendment	DTV	WDIV-TV	53114	Auxiliary	45	DETROIT, MI	GRAHAM MEDIA GROUP, MICHIGAN, INC.	02/07/2020	Received
0000105681	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WQXI	30825	Main	790.0	ATLANTA, GA	ATLANTA RADIO KOREA, INC.	02/07/2020	Received
0000105652	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WXJK	15825	Main	101.3	FARMVILLE, VA	David W. Layne	02/07/2020	Received
0000105669	Renewal of License	АМ	WLAF	8493	Main	1450.0	LA FOLLETTE, TN	STAIR COMPANY INC.	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105671	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WWSZ	14745	Main	1420.0	DECATUR, GA	JDJ COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000086571	License To Cover Amendment	FX	W251CU	200625		98.1	PORT CHARLOTTE, FL	FIORINI BROADCASTING, LLC	02/10/2020	Received
0000105668	Minor Modification	FX	W290DG	200713		105.9	DOTHAN, AL	ALARADO MEDIA,LLC	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105667	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WFCT	76260	Main	105.5	APALACHICOLA , FL	WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/07/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105630	Renewal of License	FM	KBAP	175536	Main	88.1	BATESVILLE, AR	TONY V. HAMMACK MINISTRIES	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105661	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WQII	12712	Main	1140.0	SAN JUAN, PR	COMMUNICATIONS COUNSEL GROUP, INC.	02/07/2020	Received
0000105656	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WMRG	190400	Main	93.5	MORGAN, GA	CORE COMMUNICATORS SOUTH LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000105683	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WPBS	42070	Main	1040.0	CONYERS, GA	Vanessa Nguyen	02/07/2020	Received
0000105611	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WAFN- FM	57439	Main	92.7	ARAB, AL	Fun Media Group Inc.	02/07/2020	Received
0000105655	Minor Modification	FX	K283CZ	202972		104.5	MONTROSE, CO	CCR-MONTROSE IV, LLC	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000104764	License To Cover	DTX	KFOR- TV	66222	Auxiliary	27	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	Tribune Broadcasting Company II LLC	02/03/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000098581	License To Cover Amendment	FX	W228EK	200565		93.5	ANNISTON, AL	HOBSON CITY BROADCASTING CO.	02/10/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105664	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WHMA- FM	52320	Main	95.3	ALEXANDRIA, AL	WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/07/2020	Received
0000105696	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WHOG	27434	Main	1120.0	HOBSON CITY, AL	HOBSON CITY BROADCASTING CO	02/10/2020	Received
0000105602	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WRHM	50776	Main	107.1	LANCASTER, SC	OUR THREE SONS BROADCASTING, LLP	02/07/2020	Received
0000105601	Minor Modification	FX	K268BR	139288		101.5	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	RUSSELL MINISTRIES, INC	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105672	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WZGX	4926	Main	1450.0	BESSEMER, AL	RED MOUNTAIN VENTURES, LLC	02/07/2020	Received
0000105687	Minor Modification	LPD	WSPY- LD	187840		30	Earlville, IL	NELSON TV, INC.	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105612	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WKWL	21743	Main	1230.0	FLORALA, AL	FLORALA BROADCASTING CO., INC.	02/07/2020	Received
0000105693	Minor Modification	FL	WBEI-LP	194428		102.9	CHARLESTON, SC	BISHOP ENGLAND HIGH SCHOOL	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105644	Renewal of License	AM	KREB	30935	Main	1190.0	BENTONVILLE- BELLA, AR	ROX RADIO GROUP, LLC	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing